ULTRA D4
GT3 CUP CHALLENGE
CAMNADA

Streets of Toronto

Y YOROHAMA Toronto Street Course / 1.755 miles
POESECT July 15 - 17, 2016 / Toronto, Ontario, Canada
ULTRADA
b Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama
Qualifying Time Cards
M Personal Best M Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane
Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed
Tim Sanderson 5  1:16.785 132.4 5:56.355
07 ¢ JEETEE 133.3 7:12.658
Porsche Centre Oakville / Alegra Motorspc Porsche 991 /2015 7 1:16.613 132.7 8:29.271
1 27.089 375.3 27.089 8 1:16.773 132.4 9:46.044
2 1:34.706 107.4 2:01.795 9 1:19.070 128.6 11:05.114
3 1:27.249 116.5 3:29.044 10 1:19.617 127.7 12:24.731
4 1:17.223 131.7 4:46.267 11 1:59.927 84.8 14:24.658
5 1:17.247 131.6 6:03.514 Saniol Moraa
6  1:16.624 132.7 7:20.138 1 7
7 1:16.643 132.7 8:36.781 Porsche Centre Oakville / Alegra Motorspa Porsche 991 /2016
8  1:15.876 134.0 9:52.657 y 20963 7550 20,963
9 3:33.252 477 13:25.909 2 enEs e T
10 1:21.953 124.1 14:47.862 3 118570 1204 3110.487
1 1:16.407 133.1 16:04.269 e e e, 1
12 1:16.184 1335 17:20.453 5 115086 135.4 5:40.838
13 1:16.261 1333 18:36.714 T e S
14 1:16.442 133.0 19:53.156 7 114882 1358 810.104
15 2:48.921 602 22:42.077 g DR o T
16 1:19.764 1275  24:01.841 9 120361 1265 12:08.435
17 1:15.778 1342 25:17.619 10 1:23.464 1218  13:31.899
] 1:15.353 1349  26:32.972 11 121727 1244  14:53.626
Martin Harvey 12 EEER 136.7 16:07.987
08 13 1:22.381 1234 17:30.368
Wingho Racing Porsche 997 / 2012 14 1:30.037 112.9 19:00.405
1 31.980 317.9 31.980 15 1:14.665 136.2 20:15.070
2 1:39.814 101.9 2:11.794
3 136732 105.1 3:48.526 2 8 Scott Hargrove
4 1:23.592 121.6 5:12.118 OpenRoad Racing Porsche 991 /2014
5 1:20.009 127.1 6:32.127 7 e e e
6  1:19.865 127.3 7:51.992 5 130589 112.2 1:47 551
7 1:18.863 128.9 9:10.855 3 116618 132.7 3:04.169
8  1:20.356 126.5 10:31.211 4 116132 1336 4:20.301
9 1292 11:49.681 5 114768 136.0 5:35.069
10 1:19.571 127.8 13:09.452 6 114530 136.4 6:49 599
11 244517 618  15:53.969 7 1:17.058 132.0 8:06.657
12 1:21.995 124.0 17:15.964 8 1375 9:20.616
13 1:20.379 1265 18:36.343 S R e Ty
14 1:20.499 126.3 19:56.842 10 1144172 1371 11:57.593
15 1:19.685 1276  21:16.527
Chris Groon 34 Shaun McKaigue
9 Fiorano Racing Porsche 997 / 2013
Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 991 /2016
1 34.501 2947 34.501
1 191044 533.9 191044 2 1:37.984 103.8 2:12.485
2 1:30.388 112.5 1:49.432 3 1:22.748 122.9 3:35.233
3 1:16.775 132.4 3:06.207 4 142986 087 518.219
4 1:14.928 135.7 4:21.135 5 119157 1285 6:37.376
5  1:15.163 1353 5:36.298 6 118925 128.8 7:56.301
6 1:42434 99.2 7:18.792 7 118432 1296 9:14.733
7 1:14.982 135.6 8:33.774 8  1:18.372 1297 10:33.105
G 1:14.308 136.7 9:48.172 9 2:34.793 657  13:07.898
9 1:14.881 135.8 11:03.053 10 124054 1210 14:31.952
10 2:49.847 599 13:52.900 11 1:18.042 130.3  15:49.994
11 1:16.676 132.6 15:09.576 12 130.9 17:07 659
12 1:16.751 1325 16:26.327
13 1:36.319 105.6 18:02.646 Andrew Danyliw
14 1:14.636 136.2 19:17.282 38 ,
SCB Racing orsche Cayman GT4 CS /2016
1 3 Orey Fidani 1 35.255 288.4 35.255
Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 991 / 2016 2 1:37.881 103.9 213.136
3 1:24.806 119.9 3:37.942
1 30.146 337.3 30.146 4 1:24.354 1205 5:02.296
2 1:32.126 1104 2:02.272 5  1:23.276 122.1 6:25.572
3 119538 127.8 3:21.810 6 122106 1238 747,678
4 1:17.760 130.8 4:39.570
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GT3 CUP CHALLENGE Streets of Toronto
CTANADA

By YoRoHAMA Toronto Street Course / 1.755 miles
POESECT July 15 - 17, 2016 / Toronto, Ontario, Canada
ULTRADA
b Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama
Qualifying Time Cards
M Personal Best M Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane
Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector 3 Kph Elapsed
7 1:21.374 125.0 9:09.052 21 134.3 28:13.428
LY 1:21.240) 125.2 10:30.292 22 1:16.002 133.8 29:29.430
23 1:15.857 134.0 30:45.287
57 Gerald Panneton
Pfaff Motorsports orsche Cayman GT4 CS /2016
1 37.345 272.3 37.345
2 1:37.539 104.2 2:14.884
3 1:26.254 117.9 3:41.138
4 1:27.121 116.7 5:08.259
5 1:27.718 115.9 6:35.977
6 1:26.845 117.1 8:02.822
7 1:26.948 116.9 9:29.770
8 1:26.430 117.6 10:56.200
9 1:28.490 114.9 12:24.690
10 1:28.733 114.6 13:53.423
11 3:09.649 53.6 17:03.072
12 1:27.812 115.8 18:30.884
13 1:28.443 115.0 19:59.327
14 1:26.194 118.0 21:25.521
15 1:26.243 117.9 22:51.764
(CN  1:24.433 120.4 24:16.197
78 Zacharie Robichon
Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2014
1 22,575 450.4 22,575
2 1:30.941 111.8 1:53.516
3 1:18.723 129.2 3:12.239
4 1:16.129 133.6 4:28.368
5 1:15.630 134.4 5:43.998
6 1:17.124 131.8 7:01.122
7 135.1 8:16.383
8 1:21.013 125.5 9:37.396
9 1:18.504 129.5 10:55.900
10 1:15.381 134.9 12:11.281
11 1:15.276 135.1 13:26.557
12 3:02.750 55.6 16:29.307
13 1:17.078 131.9 17:46.385
14 1:18.149 130.1 19:04.534
15 1:38.004 103.7 20:42.538
16 1:15.456 134.8 21:57.994
88 Marco Cirone
Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2015
1 28.791 353.2 28.791
2 1:32.363 110.1 2:01.154
3 1:20.247 126.7 3:21.401
4 1:17.686 130.9 4:39.087
5 1:16.282 133.3 5:55.369
6 1:16.053 133.7 7:11.422
7 1:15.711 134.3 8:27.133
8 1:15.716 134.3 9:42.849
9 1:16.260 133.3 10:59.109
10 1:22.785 122.8 12:21.894
11 1:17.124 131.8 13:39.018
12 1:16.432 133.0 14:55.450
13 1:24.440 120.4 16:19.890
14 1:16.909 132.2 17:36.799
15 1:15.999 133.8 18:52.798
16 1:16.000 133.8 20:08.798
17 2:54.368 58.3 23:03.166
18 1:20.964 125.6 24:24.130
19 1:17.815 130.7 25:41.945
20 1:15.790 134.2 26:57.735
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GT3 CUP CHALLENGE Streets of Toronto
T roROHANA Toronto Street Course / 1.755 miles
July 15 - 17, 2016 / Toronto, Ontario, Canada

SN

Qualifying Time Cards

Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

M Personal Best Il Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane
Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector 3 Kph Elapsed
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